American Casualty Reinsurance of Delaware LLC (ACRE)

In Liquidation

TRINIDAD NAVARRO INSURANCE COMMISSIONER AS RECEIVER GENE T. REED DEPUTY RECEIVER

January 15, 2025

Re: American Casualty Reinsurance of Delaware LLC ("ACRE") in Liquidation

Dear Sir/Madam

Enclosed you will find copies of the following:

- 1. Notice of Liquidation of ACRE and Cancellation of All Contracts of Insurance and Reinsurance;
- 2. January 7, 2025 Liquidation and Injunction Order with Bar Date;
- 3. Proof of Claim Form;
- 4. Proof of Claim Instructions; and
- 5. Frequently Asked Questions Concerning ACRE in Liquidation.

PLEASE READ ALL OF THESE DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY AS YOUR RIGHTS MIGHT BE AFFECTED. If you have a claim against a contract of insurance or reinsurance issued by ACRE or any other claim against ACRE, you must file a proof of claim on or before the February 16, 2026 Bar Date for filing claims. As set forth in Paragraphs 18 and 19 of the Liquidation and Injunction Order with Bar Date, ALL CONTRACTS OF INSURANCE AND CONTRACTS OF REINSURANCE IN WHICH ACRE IS THE INSURER OR REINSURER ARE CANCELLED, AT THE LATEST, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 6, 2025. Please refer to the Liquidation and Injunction Order with Bar Date, the Proof of Claim form, and the Proof of Claim Instructions for further details.

> Gene T. Reed Deputy Receiver

1 Righter Parkway, Ste. 280, Wilmington, DE 19803 (302) 483-7170